J-x
J
U  Self Compensating
Valve Stem Seal Design
Ensures Long,
Leak-Tight Maintenance
Free Service
U  Full Thread Length

Ball ValVes with leVer handle
Comes complete with operator’s manual.
Ordering Examples: BV81, 1⁄4 FNPT ball valve.
BV85-SS, 1 FNPT 316SS ball valve
A
E
C
D
F
B
 Valve   Dimensions - inches
 Size A B C D E F
 ¹⁄₄ & ³⁄₈ 2.22 1.75 0.50 4.0 0.36 5.09
 ¹⁄₂ 2.61 1.84 0.59 4.0 0.49 5.30
 ³⁄₄ 2.94 2.00 0.75 5.38 0.62 6.85
 1 3.32 2.28 1.00 5.38 0.80 7.04
 1¹⁄₄ 3.70 2.93 1.06 6.75 0.97 8.60
 1¹⁄₂ 4.25 3.19 1.31 6.75 1.25 8.87
 2 4.57 3.37 1.50 6.75 1.50 9.41
BV81-SS shown
smaller than
actual size.
SPECIFICATIONS
Materials of
Construction Body:
 Brass: ASTM B-16
 316SS: ASTM A276
Ball and Stem: 316 SS
Seats an Stem Seal: Glass
Reinforced PTFE
Temperature: -45 to 232ºC
(-50 to 450ºF) (see Pressure
Temperature Chart)
Pressure: 49.6 bar (720
psi C.W.P.) [Cold Working
Pressure to 65.5ºC (150ºF)]
(see Pressure Temperature
Chart)
Vacuum: 20 Micron
Saturated Stream: 10.3 bar
(150 psi)
To Order
Brass 316 Stainless Steel FNPT
Model No. Model No. Size
BV81 BV81-SS 1⁄4
BV82 BV82-SS 3⁄8
BV83 BV83-SS 1⁄2
BV84 BV84-SS 3⁄4
BV85 BV85-SS 1
BV86 BV86-SS 11⁄4
BV87 BV87-SS 11⁄2
BV88 BV88-SS 2